# CH \$190.00 50728

ETAS ID: TM569353

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		03/26/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Polysync Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	11560 SW 67th Ave., #200W		
City:	Portland		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97223		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5072849	GET YOUR CODE ON THE ROAD	
Registration Number:	4891430	HARBRICK	
Registration Number:	5112643	POLYSYNC	
Registration Number:	5112645	POLYSYNC	
Registration Number:	4903749	POLYSYNC THE AUTONOMY OPERATING SYSTEM	
Serial Number:	87620321	HELIOS	
Serial Number:	88674535	PRISM	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2134432926

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 213-617-5493

**Email:** jcravitz@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP

Address Line 1: 333 S. Hope St., 43rd Floor

Address Line 2: Attn: J. Cravitz

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05T5-309069
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Cravitz
SIGNATURE:	/julie cravitz/

900542469 REEL: 006902 FRAME: 0034

Total Attachments: 3
source=Polysync Technologies Inc - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif
source=Polysync Technologies Inc - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif
source=Polysync Technologies Inc - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006902 FRAME: 0035

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of March 26, 2020 (this "Release"), is made by SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation (the "Bank"), acting in its capacity as the secured party under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of July 24, 2019 by and between POLYSYNC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Polysync") and Bank (as amended, the "IPSA").

Pursuant to the IPSA, Polysync granted to Bank a security interest in and lien upon, among other things, Polysync's right, title and interest in the trademark and servicemark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections subject to the IPSA, including, without limitation, those specific trademark registrations and applications listed on <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks"), and the goodwill associated therewith.

The IPSA was recorded on July 24, 2019, at Reel/Frame 6702/0582 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby releases, terminates and discharges its security interest in and to the Released Trademarks, and the goodwill associated therewith, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied.

Bank's execution or delivery of this instrument does not constitute (a) a waiver or release of any indebtedness or other obligation to Bank on the part of Polysync, or any other grantor, under any document, instrument or agreement secured by, or described in, the IPSA, (b) a release or termination of a security interest or other pledge, mortgage or encumbrance in any other security interest granted by Polysync to Bank, or (c) a waiver of any (i) default or event of default, or (ii) any right, power, privilege or remedy on the part of Bank under any such document, instrument or agreement secured by, or described in, the IPSA.

-1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SILICON VALLEY BANK has executed this Release as of the date first written above.

SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation

Name: Adam Graham

Title: Managing Director

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

# EXHIBIT A

## RELEASED TRADEMARKS

Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Application Number
GET YOUR CODE ON THE ROAD	US	5072849	86953303
HARBRICK	US	4891430	86452715
HELIOS	US	N/A	87620321
POLYSYNC	US	5112643	86953241
POLYSYNC (& Design)	US	5112645	86953341
POLYSYNC THE AUTONOMY OPERATING SYSTEM Disclaimer: "OPERATING SYSTEM"	US	4903749	86452707
PRISM	US	N/A	88674535
HELIO	IR	1407958 (international registration number)	N/A
		Claims Countries: Madrid Protocol: China, European Union, India, Japan	
HELIOS	IN		3869210

SMRH:4848-3916-9463.4 -1-

**RECORDED: 03/27/2020** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006902 FRAME: 0038